A RESOLUTION ENACTING THE PROVISIONS OF THE 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH BRIGHTON CROSSING 

METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 4 REGARDING THE REIMBURSEMENT 

OF PARK DEVELOPMENT FEES TO SAID DISTRICT NO. 4 FOR THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF TWO NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS (TRACTS C & F) 

IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ($310,640) TO BE APPLIED TO THE 

TOTAL COSTS INCURRED BY THE DISTRICT FOR SAID DESIGN AND 

CONSTRUCTION  IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED SIXTEEN 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE DOLLARS AND FIFTY 

NINE CENTS ($616,279.59); AUTHORIZING A 2017 BUDGET 

AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED TEN 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ($310,640); AND 

SETTING FORTH OTHER DETAILS RELATED THERETO

ID-457-17A.

Reso Authorizing Reimb for 2017 MRB REV 11 21 17Attachments:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

(MOU) BETWEEN THE CITY OF BRIGHTON AND PLATTE VALLEY

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS WATER 

ACTIVITY ENTERPRISE, ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF CGRS, 

INC., AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE 8.3 MG TANK 

EFFLUENT LINE & CHECK VALVE PROJECT TO CGRS, INC., IN 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO 

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE DOLLARS 

($482,143.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE 

CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO 

ATTEST THERETO, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

APPROVE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UP TO TEN 

PERCENT (10%) OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

ID-461-17A.